## MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) MULLANA- AMBALA (HARYANA), 133-207

(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956) (Accredited by NAAC with Grade 'A')

The Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India, Department of Higher Education in exercise of the powers vested under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide its Notification No.F.9-65/2006.U.3(A) dated 12-06-2007 has conferred the Deemed to be University status in the name and style of Maharishi Markandeshwar University, Mullana on the following MM Institutions on the recommendations of the UGC:

- 1. MM Engineering College, Mullana, Ambala;
- 2. MM Institute of Computer Technology & Business Management (MCA), Mullana, Ambala;
- 3. MM College of **Dental Sciences** & Research, Mullana, Ambala;
- 4. MM Institute of **Physiotherapy** & Rehabilitation, Mullana, Ambala;
- 5. MM Institute of Computer Technology & Business Management (Hotel Management), Mullana, Ambala;
- 6. MM Institute of **Medical Sciences** & Research, Mullana, Ambala;
- 7. MM Institute of **Management**, Mullana, Ambala;
- 8. MM College of **Nursing**, Mullana, Ambala;
- 9. MM College of **Pharmacy**, Mullana, Ambala;
- 10. MM Institute of **Nursing**, Mullana, Ambala (girls only);
- 11. Department of **Law** (Approved by the UGC vide its Notification No.F.1-3/2018 dated 1-11-2018)

Subsequently in pursuance of the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 03-11-2017, the MHRD vide its Notification dated 11-01-2018 allowed the change of the name of the Maharishi Markandeshwar University to Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be University), Mullana-Ambala. Thus all the above institutes has the status of permanent recognition as constituents institutes of the Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be University), Mullana-Ambala.